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PEW RESEARCH CENTER  
OCTOBER 2014 POLITICAL SURVEY 

FINAL TOPLINE 
October 15-20, 2014 

N=2,003 
 

QUESTIONS 1-13, 20-21, 25-27, 34-35, 37-39, 43, 45-47, 54-57, 64-65, 70-73,  
75-80 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
NO QUESTIONS 2, 6-9, 14-19, 22-24, 28-33, 36, 40-42, 44, 48-53, 58-63, 66-69, 74, 81-82 
 

ASK ALL: 

Q.83 How much, if anything, have you read or heard about the current outbreak of the Ebola virus? Have 

you heard … [READ] 

 

 Oct 15-20  
 2014  
 79 A lot 
 19 A little 
 2 Nothing at all 
 1 Don't know/Refused (VOL.) 
 
ASK ALL: 

Q.84 How much confidence do you have in the federal government to prevent a major outbreak of the 
Ebola virus in the U.S. [READ IN ORDER]? 

 
 Oct 15-20  Oct 2-5 
 2014  2014 
 18 A great deal of confidence 20 
 36 A fair amount of confidence 38 
 25 Not too much confidence [OR] 24 
 19 No confidence at all 17 
 2 Don't know/Refused (VOL.) 2 
 

TREND FOR COMPARISON: 

How much confidence do you have in the federal government to deal with a possible outbreak of bird 

flu in America -- [READ]? 

 

 November  

 2005  

 9 A great deal of confidence 

 39 A fair amount of confidence 

 33 Not too much confidence [OR] 

 16 No confidence at all 

 3 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=992]: 
Q.85F1 How much confidence do you have in U.S. hospitals to diagnose and isolate possible cases of Ebola in 

the U.S. [READ IN ORDER]?  
 
 Oct 15-20  
 2014  

 16 A great deal of confidence 
 44 A fair amount of confidence 
 29 Not too much confidence [OR] 
 9 No confidence at all 
 2 Don't know/Refused (VOL.) 
 
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=1,011]: 
Q.86F2 How worried are you that you or someone in your family will be exposed to the Ebola virus [READ IN 

ORDER]?  
 
  TRENDS FOR COMPARISON1: 

  (Swine flu) (Swine flu)  (Staph) (Bird flu) (SARS) 

 Oct 15-20 Oct 2-5 August May October November May 

 2014 2014 2009 2009 2007 2005 2003 

 17 Very worried 11 10 8 12 11 12 

 24 Somewhat worried 21 35 28 32 27 23 

 32 Not too worried [OR] 37 34 37 32 38 31 

 27 Not at all worried 30 21 27 23 23 32 

 1 Don’t know/Refused (VOL.) 1 * * 1 1 2 

 
ASK ALL: 

Q.87 As you may know, the U.S. has sent military troops, food and medical supplies to help combat the 
Ebola outbreak in West Africa. Overall, do you favor or oppose U.S. efforts to combat the Ebola virus 
in West Africa? 

  
 Oct 15-20 
 2014 
 77 Favor 
 19 Oppose 
 3 Don't know/Refused (VOL.) 
 
NO QUESTIONS 88-89 
 

ASK ALL: 
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?  
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9): 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?  
 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 
     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 Oct 15-20, 2014 24 33 38 4 * 1 13 17 
 Sep 2-9, 2014 24 33 38 3 1 2 15 15 
 Aug 20-24, 2014 24 31 37 4 1 4 15 16 

 Jul 8-14, 2014 25 34 37 2 1 1 16 15 
 Apr 23-27, 2014 24 30 41 2 1 2 18 17 
 Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 22 31 41 3 1 2 17 17 

                                                      
1  In August 2009 and May 2009, the question began, “Now thinking about the swine flu that’s been in the news lately.” In 

October 2007, the question began: “Now thinking about the drug-resistant staph infection that’s been in the news lately.” In 

May 2003, the question began, “One last question about the new disease known as Severe Acute Respiratory Syndrome, or 

SARS.” 
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PARTY/PARTYLN CONTINUED… 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 
     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 Feb 14-23, 2014 22 32 39 4 1 2 14 17 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 21 31 41 3 1 2 18 16 

 Dec 3-8, 2013 24 34 37 3 * 2 17 15 
 Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 24 32 38 4 * 2 16 14 
 Oct 9-13, 2013 25 32 37 3 1 3 16 18 
 Yearly Totals  
 2013 23.9 32.1 38.3 2.9 .5 2.2 16.0 16.0 
 2012 24.7 32.6 36.4 3.1 .5 2.7 14.4 16.1 
 2011 24.3 32.3 37.4 3.1 .4 2.5 15.7 15.6 
 2010 25.2 32.7 35.2 3.6 .4 2.8 14.5 14.1 
 2009 23.9 34.4 35.1 3.4 .4 2.8 13.1 15.7 
 2008 25.7 36.0 31.5 3.6 .3 3.0 10.6 15.2 
 2007 25.3 32.9 34.1 4.3 .4 2.9 10.9 17.0 
 2006 27.8 33.1 30.9 4.4 .3 3.4 10.5 15.1 

 2005 29.3 32.8 30.2 4.5 .3 2.8 10.3 14.9 
 2004 30.0 33.5 29.5 3.8 .4 3.0 11.7 13.4 
 2003 30.3 31.5 30.5 4.8 .5 2.5 12.0 12.6 
 2002 30.4 31.4 29.8 5.0 .7 2.7 12.4 11.6 
 2001 29.0 33.2 29.5 5.2 .6 2.6 11.9 11.6 
 2001 Post-Sept 11 30.9 31.8 27.9 5.2 .6 3.6 11.7 9.4 
 2001 Pre-Sept 11 27.3 34.4 30.9 5.1 .6 1.7 12.1 13.5 
 2000 28.0 33.4 29.1 5.5 .5 3.6 11.6 11.7 
 1999 26.6 33.5 33.7 3.9 .5 1.9 13.0 14.5 
 1998 27.9 33.7 31.1 4.6 .4 2.3 11.6 13.1 
 1997 28.0 33.4 32.0 4.0 .4 2.3 12.2 14.1 
 1996 28.9 33.9 31.8 3.0 .4 2.0 12.1 14.9 

 1995 31.6 30.0 33.7 2.4 .6 1.3 15.1 13.5 
 1994 30.1 31.5 33.5 1.3 -- 3.6 13.7 12.2 
 1993 27.4 33.6 34.2 4.4 1.5 2.9 11.5 14.9 
 1992 27.6 33.7 34.7 1.5 0 2.5 12.6 16.5 
 1991 30.9 31.4 33.2 0 1.4 3.0 14.7 10.8 
 1990 30.9 33.2 29.3 1.2 1.9 3.4 12.4 11.3 
 1989 33 33 34 -- -- -- -- -- 
 1987 26 35 39 -- -- -- -- -- 
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ASK REPUBLICANS AND REPUBLICAN LEANERS ONLY (PARTY=1 OR PARTYLN=1): 
TEAPARTY3 From what you know, do you agree or disagree with the Tea Party movement, or don’t you 

have an opinion either way?  
 
 BASED ON REPUBLICANS AND REPUBLICAN LEANERS [N=810]: 
 

     (VOL.)  Not 
    No opinion Haven’t (VOL.) heard of/ 
  Agree Disagree either way heard of Refused DK 
 Oct 15-20, 2014 32 8 56 2 2 -- 
 Sep 2-9, 2014 38 10 50 1 1 -- 
 Aug 20-24, 2014 34 10 53 * 2 -- 
 Jul 8-14, 2014 35 12 50 2 1 -- 
 Apr 23-27, 2014 33 11 54 1 1 -- 
 Jan 23-Mar 16, 2014 37 11 50 1 1 -- 
 Feb 14-23, 2014 36 9 54 1 1 -- 
 Jan 15-19, 2014 35 12 52 1 * -- 
 Dec 3-8, 2013 32 9 57 1 1 -- 

 Oct 30-Nov 6, 2013 40 9 48 2 1 -- 
 Oct 9-13, 2013 41 11 45 2 1 -- 
 Sep 4-8, 2013 35 9 54 1 1 -- 
 Jul 17-21, 2013 37 10 50 2 1 -- 
 Jun 12-16, 2013 44 9 46 1 2 -- 
 May 23-26, 2013 41 7 48 1 3 -- 
 May 1-5, 2013 28 8 61 2 1 -- 
 Mar 13-17, 2013 43 7 47 1 1 -- 
 Feb 13-18, 2013 36 9 52 1 3 -- 
 Feb 14-17, 2013 43 9 45 1 2 -- 
 Jan 9-13, 2013 35 10 51 2 2 -- 
 Dec 5-9, 2012 37 11 51 1 * -- 

 Oct 31-Nov 3, 2012 (RVs) 40 8 49 1 2 -- 
 Oct 4-7, 2012 38 9 50 1 3 -- 
 Sep 12-16, 2013 39 7 52 1 1 -- 
 Jun 28-Jul 9, 2012 40 9 47 2 1 -- 
 Jun 7-17, 2012 42 8 48 1 1 -- 
 May 9-Jun 3, 2012 36 9 53 1 2 -- 
 Apr 4-15, 2012 42 8 48 1 1 -- 
 Mar 7-11, 2012 38 10 49 2 1 -- 
 Feb 8-12, 2012 40 7 51 1 1 -- 
 Jan 11-16, 2012 42 8 47 1 1 -- 
 Jan 4-8, 2012 37 8 52 1 1 -- 

 Dec 7-11, 2011 40 9 48 2 1 -- 
 Nov 9-14, 2011 41 9 49 * 1 -- 
 Nov 9-14, 2011 41 9 49 * 1 -- 
 Sep 22-Oct 4, 2011 37 11 51 1 1 -- 
 Aug 17-21, 2011 43 7 49 * 1 -- 
 Jul 20-24, 2011 40 7 51 * 1 -- 
 Jun 15-19, 2011 42 9 47 1 1 -- 
 May 25-30, 2011 37 7 52 1 3 -- 
 Mar 30-Apr 3, 2011 45 9 46 * 1 -- 
 Mar 8-14, 2011 37 7 54 1 * -- 
 Feb 22-Mar 1, 2011 41 9 48 1 1 -- 
 Feb 2-7, 20112 43 8 47 1 1 -- 

                                                      
2 In the February 2-7, 2011, survey and before, question read “…do you strongly agree, agree, disagree or strongly disagree 

with the Tea Party movement…” In October 2010 and earlier, question was asked only of those who had heard or read a lot 

or a little about the Tea Party. In May 2010 through October 2010, it was described as: “the Tea Party movement that has 

been involved in campaigns and protests in the U.S. over the past year.” In March 2010 it was described as ”the Tea Party 

protests that have taken place in the U.S. over the past year.” 
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TEAPARTY3 CONTINUED… 
     (VOL.)  Not 
    No opinion Haven’t (VOL.) heard of/ 
  Agree Disagree either way heard of Refused DK 
 Jan 5-9, 2011 45 6 47 1 1 -- 
 Dec 1-5, 2010 48 5 45 1 1 -- 

 Nov 4-7, 2010 51 5 42 1 1 -- 
 Oct 27-30, 2010 (RVs) 58 5 27 -- 1 9 
 Oct 13-18, 2010 (RVs) 54 5 30 -- 1 10 
 Aug 25-Sep 6, 2010 (RVs) 56 6 29 -- * 9 
 Jul 21-Aug 5, 2010 46 5 36 -- 1 13 
 Jun 16-20, 2010 46 5 30 -- * 19 
 May 20-23, 2010 53 4 25 -- 1 16 
 Mar 11-21, 2010 48 4 26 -- 1 21 
 
QUESTION SCALE10 HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Key to Pew Research trends noted in the topline: 

  
(PIAL) Pew Research Center’s Internet and American Life Project 

(U) Pew Research Center/USA Today polls 
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER 
October 16-19, 2014 OMNIBUS 

FINAL TOPLINE 
N=1,000 

 
ASK ALL: 

PEW.1 As I read a list of some stories covered by news organizations this past week, please tell me if you 
happened to follow each news story very closely, fairly closely, not too closely, or not at all closely. 
First, [INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] [IF NECESSARY “Did you follow [ITEM] very closely, fairly 
closely, not too closely or not at all closely?”] 

 
 Very 

closely 
Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

a. U.S. airstrikes against ISIS and other Islamic 
militant groups in Iraq and Syria      

October 16-19, 2014 29 33 19 19 1 
October 2-5, 2014 31 30 21 18 1 
September 25-28, 2014: U.S. airstrikes 

against ISIS and other Islamic militant 
groups in the Middle East 37 32 16 14 1 
September 11-14, 2014: Reports about the 
Islamic militant group in Iraq and Syria, 
known as ISIS 37 30 16 17 * 
August 14-17, 2014: U.S. airstrikes against 
an Islamic militant group in Iraq 23 29 21 26 1 
June 26-29, 2014: Growing violence and 
political instability in Iraq 25 29 18 27 1 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
December 15-18, 2011: The complete 
withdrawal of U.S. forces from Iraq 34 32 18 14 2 

October 21-23, 2011: President Obama 
announcing a complete withdrawal of U.S. 
forces from Iraq by the end of 2011 30 30 19 20 1 
December 16-19, 2010: The current 
situation and events in Iraq 19 30 27 24 * 
September 2-6, 2010: The withdrawal of 
U.S. combat troops from Iraq 36 37 15 11 * 
August 26-29, 2010: The current situation 
and events in Iraq 25 36 24 15 1 
August 19-22, 2010: The withdrawal of 
U.S. combat troops from Iraq 31 33 19 17 1 

August 5-8, 2010: The current situation 
and events in Iraq 23 35 22 18 1 
May 13-16, 2010 31 34 21 13 2 
March 12-15, 2010 22 36 28 14 * 
March 5-8, 2010 26 34 20 20 * 
January 29-February 1, 2010 23 33 27 17 * 
January 15-18, 2010 20 35 28 17 * 
October 16-19, 2009 23 30 24 23 * 
September 11-14, 2009 21 33 30 16 * 
August 21-24, 2009 25 35 22 18 1 
August 14-17, 2009 19 38 23 18 * 
July 2-5, 2009: U.S. troops withdrawing 

from Iraqi cities 25 34 20 21 0 
April 24-27, 2009: The current situation 
and events in Iraq 21 35 25 19 * 
March 20-23, 2009 25 37 21 17 * 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

February 27-March 2, 2009: Barack 
Obama’s plan to withdraw most U.S. troops 
from Iraq by August 2010 40 37 13 9 1 

December 12-15, 2008: The current 
situation and events in Iraq 24 35 25 16 * 
November 21-24, 2008 32 31 24 13 0 
November 14-17, 2008 24 33 27 16 * 
October 31-November 3, 2008 30 35 22 12 1 
October 24-27, 2008 29 35 25 11 * 
October 10-13, 2008 23 34 30 13 * 
October 3-6, 2008 29 33 28 10 * 
September 5-8, 2008 24 37 26 13 * 
August 29-31, 2008 22 32 29 16 1 
August 22-25, 2008 26 31 27 15 1 
August 1-4, 2008 27 40 23 10 * 

July 25-28, 2008 28 33 22 17 * 
July 18-21, 2008 33 35 20 12 * 
July 11-14, 2008 24 35 24 16 1 
July 3-7, 2008 25 35 25 15 * 
June 20-23, 2008 25 36 24 15 * 
May 9-12, 2008 29 35 21 14 1 
May 2-5, 2008 26 35 25 13 1 
April 25-28, 2008 29 35 23 12 1 
April 18-21, 2008 29 39 20 11 1 
April 11-14, 2008 25 39 20 15 1 
April 4-7, 2008 25 37 23 15 * 
March 28-31, 2008 29 40 19 11 1 

March 20-24, 2008 30 38 19 13 * 
March 14-17, 2008 29 38 23 10 * 
March 7-10, 2008 28 39 18 15 * 
February 29-March 3, 2008 28 40 19 13 * 
February 8-11, 2008 24 35 25 16 * 
February 1-4, 2008 28 39 22 11 * 
January 25-28, 2008 23 35 26 16 * 
January 18-21, 2008 31 33 20 15 1 
January 11-14, 2008 25 38 21 16 * 
January 4-7, 2008 27 38 20 15 * 
December 14-17, 2007 26 32 24 18 * 

December 7-10, 2007 28 37 21 14 * 
November 23-26, 2007 25 37 21 16 1 
November 16-19, 2007 31 37 19 12 1 
November 9-12, 2007 29 38 19 13 1 
November 2-5, 2007 31 35 18 15 1 
October 26-29, 2007 28 37 21 13 1 
October 19-22, 2007 28 37 20 15 * 
October 12-15, 2007 26 36 18 19 1 
October 5-8, 2007 29 33 22 16 * 
September 28-October 1, 2007 30 41 18 11 * 
September 21-24, 2007 32 38 17 13 * 
September 14-17, 2007 31 36 18 15 0 

September 7-10, 2007 32 34 20 14 * 
August 30-September 2, 2007 31 34 18 16 1 
August 24-27, 2007 34 36 18 12 * 
August 17-20, 2007 33 34 18 15 * 
August 10-13, 2007 36 37 14 13 * 
August 3-6, 2007 29 40 19 12 * 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

July 27-30, 2007 28 36 19 16 1 
July 20-23, 2007 28 34 21 16 1 
July 13-16, 2007 25 41 17 16 1 

July 6-9, 2007 36 34 18 12 * 
June 29-July 2, 2007 32 35 19 13 1 
June 22-25, 2007 30 36 18 15 1 
June 15-18, 2007 30 37 20 13 * 
June 8-11, 2007 32 38 15 14 1 
June 1-4, 2007 30 36 20 13 1 
May 24-27, 2007 33 36 18 12 1 
May 18-21, 2007 36 34 15 14 1 
May 11-14, 2007 30 34 18 17 1 
May 4-7, 2007 38 37 15 10 * 
April 27-30, 2007 27 35 21 16 1 
April 20-23, 2007 28 35 22 15 * 

April 12-16, 2007 34 33 20 13 * 
April 5-9, 2007 33 39 16 11 1 
March 30-April 2, 2007 34 37 16 13 * 
March 23-March 26, 2007: News about the 
current situation in Iraq 31 38 18 12 1 
March 16-19, 2007 34 34 17 15 * 
March 9-12, 2007 34 37 16 13 * 
March 2-5, 2007 37 37 16 9 1 
February 23-26, 2007 36 36 15 13 * 
February 16-19, 2007 30 36 19 14 1 
February 9-12, 2007 37 34 18 11 * 
February 2-5, 2007 38 38 17 7 * 

January 26-29, 2007 36 38 15 11 * 
January 19-22, 2007 37 34 18 10 1 
January 12-15, 2007 38 36 17 8 1 
January, 2007 46 40 8 5 1 
January 5-8, 2007 40 32 16 12 0 
December, 2006 42 39 12 7 * 
November 30-December 3, 2006  40 36 13 11 * 
Mid-November, 2006 44 38 12 6 * 
September, 2006 33 43 14 8 2 
August, 2006 41 39 12 7 1 
June, 2006 37 43 13 6 1 

May, 2006 42 35 15 7 1 
April, 2006 43 36 13 7 1 
March, 2006 43 38 12 6 1 
February, 2006 39 42 12 6 1 
January, 2006 40 40 12 7 1 
December, 2005 45 38 11 5 1 
Early November, 2005 41 40 13 6 * 
Early October, 2005 43 36 15 6 * 
Early September, 2005 32 40 20 7 1 
July, 2005 43 37 13 6 1 
Mid-May, 2005 42 42 11 5 * 
Mid-March, 2005 40 39 14 5 2 

February, 2005 38 45 13 4 * 
January, 2005 48 37 11 4 * 
December, 2004 34 44 15 6 1 
Mid-October, 2004 42 38 11 8 1 
Early September, 2004 47 37 9 6 1 
August, 2004 39 42 12 6 1 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

July, 2004 43 40 11 6 * 
June, 2004 39 42 12 6 1 
April, 2004 54 33 8 5 * 

Mid-March, 2004 47 36 12 4 1 
Early February, 2004 47 38 10 4 1 
Mid-January, 2004 48 39 9 4 * 
December, 2003 44 38 11 6 1 
November, 2003 52 33 9 5 1 
September, 2003 50 33 10 6 1 
Mid-August, 2003 45 39 10 5 1 
Early July, 2003 37 41 13 8 1 
June, 2003 46 35 13 6 * 
May, 2003 63 29 6 2 * 
April 11-16, 2003: News about the war in 
Iraq 

 
47 

 
40 

 
10 

 
2 

 
1 

April 2-7, 2003 54 34 9 2 1 
March 20-24, 2003 57 33 7 2 1 
March 13-16, 2003: Debate over the 
possibility that the U.S. will take military 
action in Iraq 62 27 6 4 1 
February, 2003 62 25 8 4 1 
January, 2003 55 29 10 4 2 
December, 2002 51 32 10 6 1 
Late October, 2002 53 33 8 5 1 
Early October, 2002 60 28 6 5 1 
Early September, 2002: Debate over the 
possibility that the U.S. will invade Iraq 48 29 15 6 2 

      
b. News about the current outbreak of the Ebola 

virus      
October 16-19, 2014 49 32 13 6 1 
October 2-5, 2014 36 33 20 10 1 
September 25-28, 2014: An outbreak of 
the Ebola virus in Africa 27 35 21 17 1 
August 14-17, 2014 25 33 22 19 1 
July 31-August 3, 2014 26 27 19 26 2 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
May 15-18, 2014: The lung disease called 

“MERS” that has spread from the Middle 
East 13 23 25 38 1 
December 18-21, 2009: Reports about 
swine flu and the vaccine 25 32 24 18 0 
November 20-23, 2009 29 33 21 17 * 
November 13-16, 2009 34 31 21 15 * 
November 6-9, 2009 32 35 24 10 * 
October 30-November 2, 2009 33 33 22 12 * 
October 23-26, 2009 43 30 17 9 * 
October 16-19, 2009 32 35 18 14 0 
October 9-12, 2009 38 35 16 11 * 
September 18-21, 2009: Reports about 

swine flu and the availability of a vaccine 34 31 25 9 * 
September 11-14, 2009 30 36 21 12 * 
September 3-6, 2009 26 32 25 17 0 
August 28-31, 2009 26 33 22 18 * 
May 21-24, 2009: Reports about swine flu 
in the U.S. and elsewhere 30 39 21 11 * 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

May 8-11, 2009 34 36 19 11 * 
May 1-4, 2009: The outbreak of swine flu 
in different parts of the world 43 37 15 4 1 

April 25-27, 2009: Reports of swine flu in 
Mexico and the U.S. 25 30 19 26 * 
October 19-22, 2007: The growing danger 
of a drug-resistant staph infection in the 
U.S. 26 31 19 24 0 
June 1-4, 2007: An Atlanta man with a 
dangerous form of tuberculosis who 
traveled to Europe against the advice of 
government health officials 24 34 21 19 2 
March, 2006: Outbreaks of bird flu in 
different parts of the world 21 36 24 19 * 
November, 2005: The outbreak of bird flu 

in Asia and Europe 22 37 25 15 1 
Late October, 2005 22 33 24 20 1 
January, 2004: Reports about a case of 
mad cow disease in Washington state 29 42 19 9 1 
June, 2003: The lung disease called “SARS”  
that has spread from Asia  28 44 19 8 1 
May, 2003 39 39 15 6 1 
September, 2002: Cases of West Nile virus 
spread by mosquitoes 34 36 21 8 1 
Early September, 2001: The spread of mad 
cow disease in Europe 18 34 27 20 1 
March 2001: The outbreak of foot-and-

mouth disease among livestock in Europe 22 33 22 22 1 
January, 1998: The outbreak of an Asian 
flu spread by birds or chickens 19 36 25 20 * 
      

c. News about this year’s congressional 
elections      

October 16-19, 2014 16 26 24 34 * 
October 2-5, 2014 15 22 25 39 * 
September 25-28, 2014 16 23 28 32 1 
September 11-14, 2014 14 23 26 36 1 
July 24-27, 2014 14 19 29 38 * 

June 26-29, 2014 16 23 20 41 1 
June 5-8, 2014 14 23 23 38 1 
May 15-18, 2014 13 24 25 38 1 
March 20-23, 2014 15 22 22 39 1 

TRENDS FOR COMPARISON:      
October 28-November 1, 2010 29 30 17 23 1 
October 27-30, 2010: News about 
candidates and election campaigns in your 
state and district 27 35 17 20 1 
October 21-24, 2010: News about this 
year’s congressional elections 30 28 18 23 1 
October 13-18, 2010: News about 

candidates and election campaigns in your 
state and district 24 34 22 19 1 
October 14-17, 2010: News about this 
year’s congressional elections 33 25 19 23 * 
October 7-10, 2010 23 27 19 30 1 
September 30-October 3, 2010 25 34 19 21 1 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

September 23-26, 2010 25 33 23 18 1 
September 16-19, 2010 23 26 23 27 1 
September 9-12, 2010 22 23 21 34 1 

September 2-6, 2010 26 24 23 26 1 
August 26-29,2010 20 27 23 28 1 
August 19-22, 2010 19 23 24 33 1 
August 12-15, 2010 20 22 19 38 1 
July 29-August 1, 2010 29 34 22 14 * 
July 15-18, 2010 17 23 26 33 1 
June 16-20, 2010: News about candidates 
and election campaigns in your state and 
district 15 33 31 20 * 
June 10-13, 2010: News about this year’s 
congressional elections 20 29 24 27 1 
Early October, 2006 21 38 25 15 1 

Early September, 2006 16 32 28 23 1 
August, 2006 20 29 28 22 1 
June, 2006 18 30 29 21 2 
May, 2006 18 28 30 23 1 
Early November, 2002 (RVs) 27 46 18 9 * 
Late October, 2002 (RVs) 28 34 24 13 1 
Early October, 2002 (RVs) 21 46 22 10 1 
Early September, 2002 17 29 29 24 1 
Late October, 1998 (RVs) 26 45 20 9 * 
Early October, 1998 (RVs) 21 43 24 11 1 
Early September, 1998  17 32 28 23 * 
Early August, 1998 13 30 28 23 1 

June, 1998 9 27 33 30 1 
April, 19983 16 33 24 27 * 
November, 1994 18 42 25 15 * 
Late October, 1994 14 38 31 16 1 
Early October, 1994 23 34 23 19 1 
September, 1994 19 34 29 18 * 
November, 1990 38 34 17 11 * 
October, 1990 18 32 28 22 * 
      

d. Reports about the condition of the U.S. 
economy      

October 16-19, 2014 26 33 22 18 1 
September 25-28, 2014 25 33 22 19 1 
July 31-August 3, 2014 27 29 23 21 1 
June 5-8, 2014 26 28 20 24 1 
March 20-23, 2014 30 34 18 17 2 
March 6-9, 2014 27 31 19 22 1 
February 27-March 2, 2014 27 32 16 24 1 
February 6-9, 2014 28 29 20 22 1 
January 30-February 2, 2014 29 31 17 23 * 
January 9-12, 2014 28 29 19 23 1 
January 2-5, 2014 29 31 17 22 1 
December 12-15, 2013 26 27 21 24 1 

November 14-17, 2013 32 32 17 19 * 
October 31-November 3, 2013 31 37 16 15 * 
October 17-20, 2013 41 31 16 12 * 

                                                      
3  In April 1998, September 1994 and October 1990, story was listed as “Candidates and election campaigns in your state.”  In 

November 1990, story was listed as “Candidates and elections in your state.” 
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PEW.1 CONTINUED… 
 
 

Very 
closely 

Fairly 
closely 

Not too 
closely 

Not at all 
closely 

(VOL.) 
DK/Ref 

October 3-6, 2013 34 30 19 16 1 
September 25-29, 2013 35 30 16 18 * 
September 19-22, 2013 28 33 20 19 1 

September 12-15, 2013 28 34 17 20 * 
August 1-4, 2013 28 35 19 17 1 
July 18-21, 2013 28 29 20 23 1 
June 20-23, 2013 28 30 19 22 1 
June 13-16, 2013 30 32 15 22 * 
June 6-9, 2013 33 31 15 21 * 
May 16-19, 2013 30 31 20 19 * 
May 9-12, 2013 28 30 21 20 1 
March 28-31, 2013 30 30 17 22 1 
March 7-10, 2013 35 30 16 19 * 
January 31-February 3, 2013 33 33 16 16 1 
January 17-20, 2013 36 32 15 16 * 

January 3-6, 2013 34 32 18 16 1 
SEE TREND FOR PREVIOUS YEARS: http://www.people-press.org/files/2014/01/NII-Economy-trend.pdf 
 
ASK ALL: 
PEW.2 How much do you trust information about the current Ebola outbreak that comes from [INSERT 

ITEM; RANDOMIZE]: A lot, some, not too much or not at all? 
 
     Not too Not (VOL.) 
   A lot Some much at all DK/Ref 
a. The Centers for Disease Control and 

Prevention, the CDC 
  October 16-19, 2014 22 36 23 17 2 

 
b. Local hospitals and health authorities  
  October 16-19, 2014 22 40 22 14 3 
 
c.  News organizations covering Ebola 
  October 16-19, 2014 19 38 26 15 2 
 
 TREND FOR COMPARISON: 

  How much do you trust information about the Gulf Coast oil leak that comes from [INSERT 
ITEM; RANDOMIZE]: A lot, some, not too much or none at all? 

 

     Not too Not (VOL.) 
   A lot Some much at all DK/Ref 
a. BP [IF NECESSARY:  

The oil company] 
  July 22-25, 2010 7 27 32 32 3 
  June 3-6, 2010 8 31 29 28 4 
 
b. The federal government 
  July 22-25, 2010 13 39 27 20 2 
  June 3-6, 2010 12 39 25 21 2 
 
c. News organizations covering 

 the oil leak 
  July 22-25, 2010 15 49 23 10 3 
  June 3-6, 2010 20 47 20 11 2 

http://www.people-press.org/files/2014/01/NII-Economy-trend.pdf
http://www.people-press.org/files/2014/01/NII-Economy-trend.pdf
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER 

www.pewresearch.org 

ASK ALL: 
PARTY In politics TODAY, do you consider yourself a Republican, Democrat, or independent?  
ASK IF INDEP/NO PREF/OTHER/DK/REF (PARTY=3,4,5,9): 
PARTYLN As of today do you lean more to the Republican Party or more to the Democratic Party?  
 
     (VOL.) (VOL.) 

     No Other (VOL.) Lean Lean 
  Republican Democrat Independent preference party DK/Ref Rep Dem 
 October 16-19, 2014 21 29 36 8 1 6 12 14 
 


